
   Islay – Jura ferry timetable 

Valid from 29th March 2024 to 20th October 2024 
 

Monday to Saturday 
Notes Depart Port Askaig Depart Feolin 

A 0615  
The vessel has a quick 
turnaround at Feolin, 

please ensure you arrive at 
Feolin before the vessel’s 
departure time from Port 

Askaig 

 0735 

 0755 

 0830 

 0930 

 1000 

 1030 

 1115 

 1215 

 1310 

 1415 

 1515 

 1610 

 1645 

 1745 

 1830 

B 2130 

 

            Sunday 
Notes Depart Port Askaig Departure Feolin 

 0830  
The vessel has a quick 
turnaround at Feolin, 

please ensure you arrive at 
Feolin before the vessel’s 
departure time from Port 

Askaig 

 1030 

 1200 

 1400 

 1515 

 1630 

 1830 

Notes 
A – CalMac connection (Port Askaig departure only) to be booked by noon previous day in advance by calling ferry office 
on 01496 840681.  
B – Bookable late sailing Monday to Saturday. To be booked by noon 1 (one) day in advance by calling the ferry office on 
01496 840681. No late sailing can be booked if 0615 has been booked prior. 
 

 It is advisable for passengers to be in attendance on the pier 10 minutes prior to sailing time for crew to organise 

boarding and conduct safety announcements. The vessel has a quick turnaround at Feolin, please ensure you 
arrive at Feolin before the vessel’s departure time from Port Askaig. 

 Text alert service for delays and cancellations. 

 The vessel will attempt to take dangerous goods vehicles between scheduled sailings. 

 Double runs will only be made at the Master’s discretion, when the vessel can return to Port Askaig in time for the 
next scheduled departure time. 

 Tickets can be purchased online or via the Jura Ferry APP or payment can be made to the deckhand by card, cheque, 
or cash. 

 Calmac RET Scheme not available on this sailing. 

 Concession/Disabled cards to be displayed/shown to crew. 

 This is a turn up and go service, you do not need to book a specific sailing unless the timetable is marked A or B. 

 The crew are present for your safety. Follow their guidance and instructions at all times. 

https://bit.ly/2TF8TUx
https://juraferry.argyll-bute.gov.uk/

