

Islay – Jura ferry timetable

Valid from 29th March 2024 to 20th October 2024

Monday to Saturday		
Notes	Depart Port Askaig	Depart Feolin
Α	0615	
	0735	The vessel has a quick
	0755	turnaround at Feolin,
	0830	please ensure you arrive at
	0930	Feolin before the vessel's
	1000	departure time from Port
	1030	Askaig
	1115	7
	1215	
	1310	
	1415	
	1515	
	1610	7
	1645	7
	1745	7
	1830	7
В	2130	7

Monday to Saturday

Sunday

Notes	Depart Port Askaig	Departure Feolin
	0830	
	1030	The vessel has a quick
	1200	turnaround at Feolin,
	1400	please ensure you arrive at
	1515	Feolin before the vessel's
	1630	departure time from Port
	1830	Askaig

Notes

A – CalMac connection (Port Askaig departure only) to be booked by noon previous day in advance by calling ferry office on 01496 840681.

B – Bookable late sailing Monday to Saturday. To be booked by noon 1 (one) day in advance by calling the ferry office on 01496 840681. No late sailing can be booked if 0615 has been booked prior.

- It is advisable for passengers to be in attendance on the pier <u>10</u> minutes prior to sailing time for crew to organise boarding and conduct safety announcements. <u>The vessel has a quick turnaround at Feolin, please ensure you arrive at Feolin before the vessel's departure time from Port Askaig.</u>
- <u>Text alert service</u> for delays and cancellations.
- The vessel will attempt to take dangerous goods vehicles between scheduled sailings.
- Double runs will only be made at the Master's discretion, when the vessel can return to Port Askaig in time for the next scheduled departure time.
- <u>Tickets can be purchased online</u> or via the Jura Ferry APP or payment can be made to the deckhand by card, cheque, or cash.
- Calmac RET Scheme not available on this sailing.
- Concession/Disabled cards to be displayed/shown to crew.
- This is a turn up and go service, you do not need to book a specific sailing unless the timetable is marked A or B.
- The crew are present for your safety. Follow their guidance and instructions at all times.